MERXTEAM

Regarding following articles:

Declaration of Compliance

Art.nr SV EN

63304 Kittel h6g 3 L @ 16 cm Casserole high3 L@ 16 cm
63305 Kittel h6g 6,3 L @ 20 cm Casserole high 6,3 L@ 20 cm
63306 Kittel h6g 9 L @ 24 cm Casserole high9 L@ 24 cm
63307 Kittel hog 15 L @ 28 cm Casserole high 15 L @ 28 cm
63308 Kittel h6g 21 L @ 32 cm Casserole high21 L@ 32 cm
63309 Kittel hog 30,5 L @ 36 cm Casserole high 30,5L @ 36 cm
63310 Kittel hog 50 L @ 40 cm Casserole high 50 L @ 40 cm
63312 Kittel halvhog 7 L @ 24 cm Casserole semihigh 7 L @ 24 cm
63313 Kittel halvhog 11 L @ 28 cm Casserole semihigh 11 L @ 28 cm
63314 Kittel halvhog 15 L @ 32 cm Casserole semihigh 15 L @ 32 cm
63316 Kittel 1ag 5L @ 24 cm Casserole low 5L @ 24 cm
63317 Kittel 1ag 8 L @ 28 cm Casserole low 8,0 L @ 28 cm
63318 Kittel 1ag 12 L@ 30 cm Casserole low 12 L @ 30 cm
63320 Kastrull 1,0 L @ 14 cm med hallpip |Sauce pan 1,0 L @ 14 cm wtih spout
63321 Kastrull 1,5 L@ 16 cm Sauce pan 1,5L @ 16 cm

63322 Kastrull 3,3 L@ 20 cm Sauce pan 3,3L® 20 cm

63323 Kastrull 2,4 L@ 16 cm Sauce pan 2,4 L@ 16 cm

63324 Kittel 1ag 18,8 L @ 40 cm Casserole low 18,8 L @ 40 cm
63325 Kittel halvhog 4,4 L @ 20 cm Casserole semihigh 4,4 L @ 20 cm
63326 Kittel halvhog 22,4 L @ 36 cm Casserole semihigh 22,4 L @ 36 cm
63327 Kastrull 3,0 L@ 18 cm Sauce pan 3,0 L@ 18 cm

63328 Kastrull 1,0 L@ 14 cm Sauce pan 1,0 L@ 14 cm

63343 Sauteuse 1,8 L@ 20 cm Saute pan 1,8 L@ 20 cm

63344 Sauteuse 2,5L @ 22 cm Sautepan2,5L@ 22 cm

63345 Sauteuse 3,0L @ 24 cm Saute pan3,0L @ 24 cm

63399 Lock @ 14 cm Lid @ 14 cm

63400 Lock @ 16 cm Lid @ 16 cm

63401 Lock @ 20 cm Lid @ 20 cm

63402 Lock @ 24 cm Lid @ 24 cm

63403 Lock @ 28 cm Lid @ 28 cm

63404 Lock @32 cm Lid @ 32 cm

63405 Lock @ 36 cm Lid @ 36 cm

63406 Lock @ 40 cm Lid @ 40 cm

63407 Lock @ 18 cm Lid @ 18 cm

63408 Lock @ 30 cm Lid @ 30 cm

Page 1

220722 DoC 18-10 15881.xlsx




63342 |Trakt('jrpanna 2,5L@ 28 cm 3-ply |Frying pan2,5L @ 28 cm, 3-ply |

Producer: MerxTeam AB
Galvaniseringsgatan 5
41707 GOTEBORG
Tel: +46 31 50 67 00

info@merxteam.com

Specifications Stainless steel 18/10

Compliant to the requirements set out in Art. 3 of Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 of 27.
October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives
80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, the material(s) used in these products are chosen for their technical quality
as well as purity suitable for contact with foodstuffs. Current amended version with 596/2009 (18 June
2009) is included.

The products listed above are manufactured pursuant to the requirements outlined in European legislation
regarding labelling and traceability.

EU Commission: In accordance with EU Commission Regulation no. 1935/2004 this product is intended for food contact.
Therefore it can be marked with the "glass & fork" symbol either on the packaging or through labelling.

Products are manufactured according to EU Commission Regulation no. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing
practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP).

Specific migration of metals. These products were tested compliant with the requirements of the German
Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 & 31 with
Amendments for metal and alloys used in contact with food and the Technical Guide on Metals and alloys
used in food contact materials of Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9.

Max. Wash temp.: Dishwasher-safe.

Suitable for: All foodstuffs and drinks.

Date of issue: SE-Gothenburg the 22nd of July, 2022

Yours sincerely, Thomas Pitel
2022.07.22 13:57:12+02'00'

. . CERTIFIED RI
Thomas Pitel 150 9001 =
o . SP 1S0 14001

Sustainability & Quality Manager Gualtyars swrorrsmaal

OIS TrEB

Page 2 220722 DoC 18-10 15881.xlIsx



